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GENERAL NOTES ( Colliers W

THIS CONCEPT IS FOR SECTION 36, BLOCK I, LOT 33, 11.221, 11.23, 111, 11.212 & 11.211 AND
SECTION 33 BLOCK | LOT 91

I.  TOTAL TRACT AREA OF THE COMBINED LOTS IS £ 112.29 AC Engl neering
LOT 33 1S + 63.01 AC (+2,731,212 SF) .
> LOT 11.221 IS £ 15.9 AC (£692,604 SF) & Des 1gn
Oy LOT 11.23 1S + 2.4 AC (104,544 SF)
GUY ANCH > LOT I1.11S + 2.9 AC (126,325 SF)
ANCH LOT 10.1 1S + | AC (43,560 SF) www.colliersencgi .
P LOT 11.2121S + 0.97 AC ( 42,356 SF) . gineering.com

LOT 11.211 IS + 0.82 AC (+ 35,839 SF) ) . ' )
Copyright © 2023. Colliers Engineering & Design All Rights Reserved. This drawing
; UP LOT 91'1S £25.29 AC (£ 1,101,632 SF) and all the information contained herein is authorized for use only by the party for
- whom the services were contracted or to whom it is certified. This drawing may not

\ GUY ANCHOR; Yy~ be copied, reused, disclosed, distributed or relied upon for any other purpose

. P s 2. ZONE - GENERAL INDUSTRY DISTRICT (I-1) L without the express written consent of Colliers Engineering & Design.
20 TRAFFIC 3. PROPOSED USE: INTENSIVE WAREHOUSE - PERMITTED WITH SPECIAL USE PERMIT ( » )
Doing Business as
villltoNsULTING

© SIGNAL POLE N
5 4. OWNER(S): MID-HUDSON INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC \
Pyl L) GUY ANCHORS PO BOX 742 TALLMAN NEW YORK 10982-0742 / R

PROTECT YOURSELF
ALL STATES REQUIRE NOTIFICATION OF
EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON
PREPARING TO DISTURB THE EARTH'S
SURFACE ANYWHERE IN ANY STATE

HYDRANT /&> 7 \ R=1 00-09' SUPREME INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC
R=1000.00"  wATR VAL 5 A=25.20 129W 29TH STREET

A=111.59’ T — & LC=25.13" NEW YORK, NY 10001
LC=111.53" o 7 A S09°53'20"W
N79°34'31"W P/

BOLLARD / \
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\ g N18°48°17"E MONTVALE, NJ 07645

GUY ANCHORS up/ /‘/ /
\357.89’

HYDRANT /%
WATER VALVE / _ 7. BOUNDARY BASED ON MAP REFERENCE ENTITLED, "SURVEY PREPARED FOR RDM GROUP

5. APPLICANT: RDM GROUP, LLC know whats DelOW.
) srn | INTERNATIONAL BOULEVARD, SUITE 410 Call before you dig.

\ N1 7'06. 29"E MAHWAH, NEW JERSEY 07430 FOR STATE SPECIFIC DIRECT PHONE NUMBERS

% 2 150.00 VISIT: WWW.CALL811.COM
\ 6.  ENGINEER: COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN CT, P.C.
\

50 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD ( A
SUITE 101

LLC" PREPARED BY LANC & TULLY, P.C., DATED 3/12/21.

Y

9. PER SECTION 235-11.14 A PERFORMANCE BUFFER IS TO BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTER
\ PERIMETER OF A DEVELOPMENT SITE OR IN ANY OTHER AREA DEEMED NECESSARY AND
\ UP, APPROPRIATE BY THE PLANNING BOARD WHERE REQUIRED PURSUANT OT THE CODE

\% . S
WATER VALVE*Y, / / . 57 \ = 8. THIS PLAN FOR CONCEPTUAL PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.

2 N BASED ON THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SITE'S LAND USE AND THE DISPOSITION OF THE
/ / / 'Po \ . LAND BORDERING THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SITE.
¥ 7/)\ 9.1. GIVEN THE CLASSIFICATION OF BEAVER DAMN ROAD AS A COLLECTOR ROAD,
Y, / : £ \ \ NEELYTOWN ROAD AS A COUNTY ROAD AND THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT AS AN
y g~ DOOR —7'%) \ INTENSIVE WAREHOUSE USE A REQUIRED BUFFER OF 20% OPACITY IS REQUIRED BY
WAY OF A 10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER TO BE PROVIDED
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on PAVED ITEM REQUIRED PROVIDED (LOT I)* PROVIDED (LOT 2)* PROVIDED (LOT 3)* COMPLIES
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DRAWN BY | DESCRIPTION

BOLLARD o
BOLLARD

ANCHOR. ome
\ 2. ( UTILITY BOX MIN. LOT AREA 80,000 SF 818,917 SF (18.80 AC) 2,816,609 SF (64.66 AC) 1,260,683 SF (28.94 AC) YES

DATE

2
\ MIN. LOT WIDTH 200 FT 1,178 FT 2,521 FT 1,650 FT YES

DOOR Ve MIN. FRONT YARD . , , , . . . . . . . . . .
_ \\ SETRACK 75 112.95 135.68 79.77 YES § )

\ ANCHOR WIRE IN TREE MIN. SIDE YARD (ONE)
.UP WITH CABLE BOX SETBACK

MIN. SIDE YARD (BOTH)
\ SETBACK

30' SIDE,YARD-SETBACK

REV

30' 68' 195' 31.3' YES ( )

"SIDE YARD SETBACK ;

60' 277 .46' 330' 313 YES
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MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK 50' 266.98' 197.96' 437.22' YES
R=400.00’ ) - - -
PROPOSED TRUCK e \\ A=116.96' LOT COVERAGE 40% +23.32% + 23.58% + 20.04% YES
T PAVEL \ N05°02°55"E *  LOTS CREATED FROM SUDIVISION OF TAX LOTS 33, 11.221, 11.23, [1.212, 1 1.211, I 1.1, 10.1 AND 91
o SWALE 5
OVHD OVHD
DOOR 6UY A
\ \ MINIMUM STALL SIZE (PARKING STALL): 9' X 20" (COMPLIES)

AL

(zx) yooa

S3OVdS ONDIYVd 66
S3AOVdS IDVYOLS IVl ¥

OOR 1107

A 30" SIDE YARD SETBACK 2.
50° 31.3 \%k\ MAX. BLDG. HGHT. 55' 55' 55' 55' YES
12’ ;\ 30" SIDE YARD SETBACK TURNAROUND AREA LC=116.54’
[-]
UP
& DN PARKING & LOADING REQUIREMENT:
MINIMUM STALL SIZE (TRUCK LOADING SPACE): 12' W X 25'L X 14' H (COMPLIES)

50' REAR YARD SET

Sn WAREHOUSE USE:
N
\ ) SUFFICIENT PARKING FOR ALL TRUCKS, TRUCK TRAILERS, AND TRUCK TRACTORS STORED OR BEING SERVICED AT ANY PERIOD OF TIME, PLUS
\ \ REQUIRED PARKING FOR OFFICE AREAS, PLUS 2 PER 3 EMPLOYEES ON DUTY OR ON THE PREMISES AT ANY ONE TIME.
Y

PROPOSED WAREHOUSE 2
664,200 S.F.

158 LOADING SPACES DOOR ]

300 TRAILER SPACES

186 PARKING SPACES

(zx) dooa
'4'S 0001T

| 3ISNOHIYVM dISOd0Yd

’5}) \’3 REQUIRED:
% U \ | LOADING SPACE FOR EACH 40,000 SF IN ADDITION TO THE FIRST 40,000 SQUARE FEET
)‘/L LOT I: (214,000 SF/40,000 SF) = 5.35 OR 6 SPACES
\ ksm LOT 2: (664,200 SF/40,000 SF) = 16.61 OR 17 SPACES
LOT 3: (250,070 SF/40,000 SF) = 6.25 OR 7 SPACES

[iy) \
P \
x Q PROPOSED:
:»ﬁ \‘9\ LOT 1: 19 LOADING SPACES (COMPLIES)

LOT 2: 124 LOADING SPACES (COMPLIES)

\ \ \ LOT 3: 37 LOADING SPACES (COMPLIES)
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DRAWN BY | DESCRIPTION
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24 LOT | HAS A TOTAL OF 14 TRAILER STORAGE SPACES.
\ \ LOT 2 HAS A TOTAL OF 300 TRAILER STORAGE SPACES.

U LOT 3 HAS A TOTAL OF 34 TRAILER STORAGE SPACES.
\ \ OFFICE USE:

) \ \ REQUIRED:
I SPACES PER 200 SF OF FLOOR AREA \ /

‘ \ é_/mm DRIVEWAY ; X

DI FOR STAIRS (TYP)) DOOR
LOT 1: 8,000 SF / 200 SF = 40 SPACES
\’(g(\ son LOT 2: 16,000 SF / 200 SF = 80 SPACES
=
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LOT 3: 8,000 SF /200 SF = 40 SPACES

DO DOOR DOOR DOOR
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\ \%’ NON-OFFICE SPACES:
Ul

30"SIDE YARD SETBACK | RISUP_WTH CABLE BOX

X2}

108"

30' SIDE YARD SETBACK AN REQUIRED:

ZN\
\ % 2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES
. O
‘%{ﬂ\m VED LOT I: 214,000 SF - 8,000 SF (OFFICE AREA) = 206,000 SF / 4,100 SF = APPROX. 5| EMPLOYEES
\ A DRIVE 2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES:
( AN «_ (2 X 51)/ 3 = 34 REQUIRED SPACES
\ \\ A\ B HYDRANT TOTAL REQUIRED = 40 + 34 = 74 SPACES
\ \ ANTXMATER LOT 2: 664,200 SF - 16,000 SF (OFFICE AREA) = 648,200 SF / 4,100 SF = APPROX. 159 EMPLOYEES
\ ¥ % VALVES 2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES:
\ AN (2 X 159) / 3 = 106 REQUIRED SPACES
- \ TOTAL REQUIRED = 80 + 106 = 186 SPACES

| EMPLOYEE PER 4,100 GROSS FLOOR AREA**
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GWL 201 NEELYTOWN LLC.

TREE WITH WIRE
L. 14295 P. 1526
33 -1- 44.1 FENCE REMAINS

\ CHAIN LINK
= FENCE LOT 3: 250,070 SF - 8,000 SF (OFFICE AREA) = 242,070 SF / 4,100 SF = APPROX. 60 EMPLOYEES
2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES:

) PAVED (2 X 60) / 3 =40 REQUIRED SPACES
A DRIVE TOTAL REQUIRED = 40 + 40 = 80 SPACES

AN GATE PROPOSED: ‘ |
> LOT I : 96 STANDARD SPACES
\ (Y \6\@ 4 ADA COMPLAINT SPACES / \
S 43 100 TOTAL SPACES (COMPLIES) PRELIMINARY/FINAL
GAH@R\%\ S~ LOT 2: 180 STANDARD SPACES MA]JOR SITE PLAN & MINOR

e 6 ADA COMPLIANT SPACES

6\0@%%\ 186 TOTAL SPACES (COMPLIES) SUBDIVISION

\%% LOT 3: 75 STANDARD SPACES FOR
2 4 ADA COMPLIANT SPACES

0@{} \ > 84 TOTAL SPACES (COMPLIES) RDM GROUP

@0,55 6\ ** NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES BASED ON ITE 4TH EDITION PARKING GENERATION FOR WAREHOUSE (LAND USE CODE 150 - WAREHOUSE)
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STALL COUNT > 4
{ SHEET TITLE: h

worscssoieste - & NEELYTOWN ROAD ACCESS
150 0 150 300 DEPRESSED CURB AND ADA RAMP ALTERNATIVE PLAN
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NOTE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION.
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